Preliminary Datasheet
Revision 0.5_B1
INAP560T
INAP590T
3GBit/s Digital
Automotive Pixel Link
Transmitter
The INAP560T is a high-speed digital multi-channel

DS_INAP560T Revision 0.5_B1 Inova Semiconductors Confidential Page 17 of 19
Preliminary Datasheet
5.0 Ordering Information
6.0 Revision History
Device
Ordering Code Package Quality HDCP Temperature
Range
Minimum Order
Quantity
INAP560TAQ-T aQFN-151 AEC-Q100 no -40°C to +105°C 168 / tray
INAP590TAQ-T aQFN-151 AEC-Q100 yes -40°C to +105°C 168 / tray
INAP560TAQ-R1 aQFN-151 AEC-Q100 no -40°C to +105°C 1000 / reel
INAP590TAQ-R1 aQFN-151 AEC-Q100 yes -40°C to +105°C 1000 / reel
Table 5-1: Ordering information
Revision Date Changes
0.1 March 2015 Initial Release
0.2 April 2015 • Added MII functionality, Updated Table 4-2, “Pin list aQFN 151”
• Updated Table 3-4, “General IO Characteristics”
0.3 June 2015
• Updated Figure 4-1 "Pinout Diagram", removed pin F12
• Updated Table 4-1, “Boot-strap options”, added BST_VDD, updated
BST_MII
• Updated Table 4-2, “Pin list aQFN 151”, HDMI_MON needs to be left
open
• Updated Figure 4-2 "Package Dimensions aQFN 151"
• Added Table 5-1, “Ordering information”
0.4 Oct. 2015
• Added pin SPI_M_STALL to Table 4-2, “Pin list aQFN 151”
• Updated Table 4-2, “Pin list aQFN 151”, Pin REXT
• Added Table 4-3, “Reset state of all digital IO pins”
• Updated Table 3-3, “Supply currents”
• Added INAP590T product version
0.5 Feb. 2016
• Updated temperature range from -40°C to +105°C
• Updated Table 4-2, “Pin list aQFN 151”
• Updated Figure 4-1 "Pinout Diagram"